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Members Legislative Assistant Phone
Senator Karen Keiser: keiser.karen@leg.wa.gov  John Elder: elder.john@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7664
Representative Mary Lou Dickerson: dickerson.marylou@leg.wa.gov Melissa Bailey: bailey.melissa@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7860
Representative Bruce Chandler: chandler.bruce@leg.wa.gov Melinda Woods: woods.melinda@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7960
Representative Cary Condotta: condotta.cary@leg.wa.gov Kurt Hammond: hammond.kurt@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7954
Representative Steve Conway: conway.steve@leg.wa.gov Kimberlie Lelli: lelli.kimberlie@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7906
Senator Janéa Holmquist: holmquist.janea@leg.wa.gov David Duvall: duvall.david@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7624
Senator Jeanne Kohl-Welles: kohl-welles.jeanne@leg.wa.gov Ken Camp: camp.ken@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7670
Senator Linda Evans Parlette: parlette.lindaevans@leg.wa.gov Shiloh Burgess: burgess.shiloh@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7622

Large Business Representative Email Phone 
Susan Fagan, Director of Public Affairs, Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc. susan_fagan@selinc.com (509)338-4397

Small Business Representative Email Phone 
Judy Coovert, Corporate Secretary Treasurer, Printcom, Inc. judy@printcominc.com (206)763-7600

Labor Representative Email Phone 
Pamela Crone, Washington State Labor Council pjcrone@comcast.net (206)650-0020

Family Leave Advocates Representative Email Phone 
Kristin Rowe-Finkbeiner, Executive Director, MomsRising.org kristin@momsrising.org (206)226-4126

Governor’s Appointee Email Phone 
Marilyn Watkins, Policy Director, Economic Opportunity Institute marilyn@eoionline.org (206)529-6370

Agency Liaisons Email Phone 
Vickie Kennedy, Special Assistant to the Director, Department of Labor and Industries kene235@lni.wa.gov (360)902-4997
Joel Sacks, Assistant Commissioner of the Budget, Policy & Communications Division, Employment Security Department jsacks@esd.wa.gov (360)902-9317

Caucus Staff Email Phone 
Roman Daniels-Brown, Director of Policy Development, House Republican Caucus daniels-brown.roman@leg.wa.gov (360)786-5097
Jamila Thomas-Roberts, Analyst, House Democratic Caucus thomas-roberts.jamila@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7202
Jeannie Gorrell, Counsel, Senate Republican Caucus gorrell.jeannie@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7514
Claire Hesselholt, Counsel, Senate Democratic Caucus hesselholt.claire@leg.wa.gov (360)786-7342

For general inquiries about this committee, please contact:

Office of Program Research at 360-786-7100 or Senate Committee Services at 360-786-7400.
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